1 SAFEMASTER STS/K YRX10BM, YRX11BM / 06.06.16 en / 706
0
2
7
3
9
7
8

Take advantage of the advice of the E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG specialists regarding the choice of units and combination of a system.
Variants and Combination Options
Ordering Example
STS- Y R X 10 B M  /K
  Plastic
  End module M/K
  Key module 10/K
   Actuator module B/K
  X = Without manual unlocking
  H = Manual unlocking
   N = Emergency unlocking
  R = Closed circuit operation
  A = Open circuit operation
  Solenoid locking/K
Solenoid derating graph
1,4
1,2
1,0
0,8
0,6
-40 -20 0 20 40      60 80 °C
M
20
12
8_
a
Ambient Temperature
UB
UN
-25
1,1
UBMax
UAn h
UAn c
38
U
BMax
 maximum power supply dependent upon temperature
U
An c
 response voltage at coil temperature = ambient temperature
U
An h
 response voltage at preceding agitation at 1.1 x Un
ATTENTION !
 To avoid wrong usage (e.g. by overload, mounting position
or usage in acid, alkaline or other hostile ambient condi-
tions) the limitations of the product have to be observed.
Please check in advance if your application requires the
usage of the more robust stainless steel model of SAFE-
MASTER STS. The requirements of the mounting and ope-
rating instruction must be fulfilled.
Technical Data
4 SAFEMASTER STS/K YRX10BM, YRX11BM / 06.06.16 en / 706
Dimensional Drawing [mm]
YRX10BM/K
Clearance tolerances ± 2%
YRX10BM/K
M
20030_a
20M x1,5
30
120